L-Series, Indoor Strobes and Horn Strobes
Indoor Selectable-Output Strobes/Horn Strobes for Ceiling Applications
Notification Appliances
Ceiling Horn Strobe
General
The L-Series audible visible notification products offer the most versatile and easy-to-
use product line of horns, strobes, and horn strobes in the industry. This product
includes lower current draws and a modern aesthetic design which reduce installation

Table 3: Horn Strobe Tones and Sound Output Data
3
L-Series Ordering Information
Ceiling Horn Strobes:
  PC2RL: 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, Red
  PC2WL: 2-Wire, Horn Strobe, White
  PC4RL: 4-Wire Ceiling Horn Strobe, Red, FIRE
  PC4WL: 4Wire Ceiling Horn Strobe, White, FIRE
Ceiling Strobes:
  SCRL: Strobe, Red
  SCWL: Strobe, White
  SCWL-CLR-ALERT: Strobe, White, ALERT
L-Series Ordering Information
Accessories:
  TRC-2: Universal Ceiling Trim Ring Red
  TRC-2W: Universal Ceiling Trim Ring White
  SBBCRL: Ceiling Surface Mount Back Box, Red
  SBBCWL: Ceiling Surface Mount Back Box, White
L-Series Dimensions
Figure 1 illustrates the dimensions for the ceiling-mount horn
strobes.
Figure 1 Ceiling-Mount Horn Strobes
L-Series Dimensions
Figure 2 illustrates the dimensions for the ceiling backbox
surface mount backbox.
Figure 2 Ceiling-Surface-Mount Backbox
2.47" (62.7 mm)
1.37" (34.8 mm)6.83" diameter
(173 mm)
6.92" diameter
(175.77 mm)
2.50"
(64 mm)
L- Series Dimensions
Figure 3 illustrates the dimensions for the ceiling backbox
surface mount backbox.
Figure 3 2-Wire Ceiling Mount Horn Strobes with Ceiling
Surface Mount Backbox
SL Series Dimensions
Figure 4 illustrates the dimensions for the ceiling backbox
surface mount backbox.
Figure 4 4-Wire Ceiling Mount Horn Strobes with Ceiling
Surface Mount Backbox
4
L-Series, Indoor Strobes and Horn Strobes Technical Specifications
For a complete listing of all
compliance approvals and
certifications, please visit:
fci.com/en-US/
documentation/Pages/
Listings.aspx
E3 Series® and Gamewell-FCI®
are registered trademarks of
Honeywell International Inc.